
River Mile: 0.10

Drainage Area: 7.3 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
1801 Turbellaria 1
3600 Oligochaeta 253 +
6700 Crangonyx sp +
11115 Baetis tricaudatus +
11120 Baetis flavistriga 49 +
50301 Chimarra aterrima 2 +
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp 2 +
52431 Ceratopsyche morosa 9 +
52450 Ceratopsyche sparna 19 +
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group +
69400 Stenelmis sp 2
74100 Simulium sp 3 +
74650 Atrichopogon sp 1
78450 Nilotanypus fimbriatus 53
78655 Procladius (Holotanypus) sp +
79100 Thienemannimyia group 159 +
79400 Zavrelimyia (Z.) sp 19
79720 Diamesa sp +
80370 Corynoneura lobata 53
80740 Eukiefferiella claripennis group +
81650 Parametriocnemus sp 242 +
82100 Thienemanniella sp 8
82200 Tvetenia bavarica group 6
82220 Tvetenia discoloripes group 32
82820 Cryptochironomus sp 6 +
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus +
84210 Paratendipes albimanus or P. duplicatus +
84315 Phaenopsectra flavipes +
84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 19
84460 Polypedilum (P.) fallax group 6
84520 Polypedilum (Tripodura) halterale group 6
85500 Paratanytarsus sp 13
85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 13
85821 Tanytarsus glabrescens group sp 7 19 +
85840 Tanytarsus sepp 6 +
87501 Empididae 2
87540 Hemerodromia sp 14
89704 Lispoides aequifrons +

Number of Organisms 1017
ICI Score 32

Number of Quantitative Taxa 28
Number of Qualitative Taxa 22

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 7
Total Number of Taxa 38

Number

Chippewa Creek, Bramblewood Branch



River Mile: 0.60

Drainage Area: 17.4 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
1801 Turbellaria 4 +
3600 Oligochaeta 33 +
5800 Caecidotea sp +
6700 Crangonyx sp +
7800 Cambarus sp +
11120 Baetis flavistriga +
11130 Baetis intercalaris +
13521 Stenonema femoratum 1 +
16700 Tricorythodes sp 1
17200 Caenis sp 2
22001 Coenagrionidae +
44501 Corixidae +
50301 Chimarra aterrima +
50315 Chimarra obscura +
51600 Polycentropus sp 1
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp +
52431 Ceratopsyche morosa 1 +
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group +
65800 Berosus sp 1
68075 Psephenus herricki +
68601 Ancyronyx variegata +
68708 Dubiraphia vittata group +
69400 Stenelmis sp +
74100 Simulium sp +
74650 Atrichopogon sp 1
77120 Ablabesmyia mallochi 48 +
78450 Nilotanypus fimbriatus +
79100 Thienemannimyia group 167 +
80430 Cricotopus (C.) tremulus group 24
82730 Chironomus (C.) decorus group +
82770 Chironomus (C.) riparius group +
82820 Cryptochironomus sp +
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus 274
83840 Microtendipes pedellus group 12
84210 Paratendipes albimanus or P. duplicatus 12
84460 Polypedilum (P.) fallax group +
84520 Polypedilum (Tripodura) halterale group 36
85500 Paratanytarsus sp 83
85625 Rheotanytarsus sp +
85821 Tanytarsus glabrescens group sp 7 489
85840 Tanytarsus sepp 36
95100 Physella sp +
95900 Gyraulus sp 2

Number of Organisms 1228
ICI Score 32

Number

Chippewa Creek Downstream of Ford



River Mile: 0.60

Drainage Area: 17.4 miles2

Chippewa Creek Downstream of Ford

Number of Quantitative Taxa 20
Number of Qualitative Taxa 29

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 8
Total Number of Taxa 43


